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Roles Performed  
***La voix humaine  
Golijov’s Ainadamar 
Master Class 
**Bolcom’s A Wedding 
*Freund’s Romeo and Juliet 
Le Nozze di Figaro 
Busoni’s Arlecchino 
*Our Town 
H.M.S. Pinafore 
Die Zauberflöte 
She Loves Me 
La Cenerentola 
A Little Night Music 
Suor Angelica  
The Bernstein Mass 
Susannah 
The Game of Chance 
La Bohème 

Voix  
Small Ens.  
Sharon 
Victoria      
Nurse 
Susanna 
Colombina 
Mrs. Gibbs 
Josephine 
Second Lady 
Amalia Balash 
“Alidora” 
Anne Egerman 
Cercatrice 
Blues Soloist 
Susannah 
Knitter 1 
Musetta

Indiana University 
Carnegie Hall 
Heritage Theater Festival 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Indiana University 
Opera Ischia, Italy 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Fort Worth Opera, Education Tour 
Bloomington Music Works 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Indiana University Opera Theater 
Texas Wesleyan University  
Texas Wesley University 
Texas Wesleyan University

Christian Crans, cond. 
Robert Spano, conductor 
Douglas Sprigg, director 
David Agler, conductor 
Don Freund, conductor 
Thomas Rimes, conductor 
Kevin Noe, conductor 
David Effron, conductor 
Robert Wood, conductor 
Vince Liotta, director 
Dale Rieling, conductor 
Alan Buratto, director 
Brian Samarzea, director 
Imre Pallo, conductor 
Jack Eddleman, conductor 
Roger Keele, music dir. 
Mike Skipper, director 
Roger Keele, music dir.

2009 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2008 
2007 
2007 
2006 
2006 
2005 
2004 
2001 
1999 
1999 
1998 
1997 
1996 
1996

*World Premiere 
**Collegiate Premiere 
***Upcoming Performance 

 

Roles in preparation: Mimi, La Bohème;   Marguerite, Faust;   Desdemona, Otello,   Margarita Ainadamar 
 

Concert/Oratorio 
Copland’s In the Beginning 
Freund’s Six Songs from Passion with Tropes  
Vaughan Williams’ Dona Nobis Pacem 
Bernstein Chicester Psalms 
Mozart C Minor Mass 

IU Contemporary Vocal Ens. 
Faculty Recital 
All Souls Unitarian, Indianapolis 
Samaran Orchestra, Russia 
Texas Wesleyan University 

Carmen Tellez, conductor 
Don Freund, conductor 
Dorothy Huffman, conductor 
Jeff Walter, music director 
Jeff Walter, conductor 

Teachers, Coaches, Masterclasses 
Voice Teachers: Carol Vaness (present) and Paul Kiesgen 

Coaches: Gary Arvin, Andrew Altenbach, Harold Heiberg, and Christian Crans 
Masterclasses: Carol Vaness, Martina Arroyo, and Hagan Hagagard 

 

Scholarships & Awards 
Associate Instructor/Full Scholarship 2005-2007, Indiana University Jacobs School of Music 

American Traditions Competition Quarter-Finalist, Savannah, GA 
First place winner of SAI soloist competition 

 Dean's Scholar: Academic Scholarship 
 Role Model Scholar, Boys & Girls Clubs of Fort Worth, TX: Full Scholarship 

 
Education 

Texas Wesleyan University, Bachelor of Arts in Voice  GPA: 3.9 
Indiana University, Master of Music Voice  GPA: 3.9 

Indiana University, Doctor of Music in progress, Voice, Song Literature and Stage Direction of Opera  GPA: 3.9 


