

680 Fort Washington Ave. Apt. 1G, New York, NY 10040 E-mail: CourtneyLCrouse@aol.com, cell: 646.434.9019

Roles Performed				
***La voix humaine	Voix	Indiana University	Christian Crans, cond.	2009
Golijov's Ainadamar	Small Ens.	Carnegie Hall	Robert Spano, conductor	2008
Master Class	Sharon	Heritage Theater Festival	Douglas Sprigg, director	2008
**Bolcom's A Wedding	Victoria	Indiana University Opera Theater	David Agler, conductor	2008
*Freund's Romeo and Juliet	Nurse	Indiana University	Don Freund, conductor	2008
Le Nozze di Figaro	Susanna	Opera Ischia, Italy	Thomas Rimes, conductor	2007
Busoni's Arlecchino	Colombina	Indiana University Opera Theater	Kevin Noe, conductor	2007
*Our Town	Mrs. Gibbs	Indiana University Opera Theater	David Effron, conductor	2006
H.M.S. Pinafore	Josephine	Indiana University Opera Theater	Robert Wood, conductor	2006
Die Zauberflöte	Second Lady	Indiana University Opera Theater	Vince Liotta, director	2005
She Loves Me	Amalia Balash	Indiana University Opera Theater	Dale Rieling, conductor	2004
La Cenerentola	"Alidora"	Fort Worth Opera, Education Tour	Alan Buratto, director	2001
A Little Night Music	Anne Egerman	Bloomington Music Works	Brian Samarzea, director	1999
Suor Angelica	Cercatrice	Indiana University Opera Theater	Imre Pallo, conductor	1999
The Bernstein Mass	Blues Soloist	Indiana University Opera Theater	Jack Eddleman, conductor	1998
Susannah	Susannah	Texas Wesleyan University	Roger Keele, music dir.	1997
The Game of Chance	Knitter 1	Texas Wesley University	Mike Skipper, director	1996
La Bohème	Musetta	Texas Wesleyan University	Roger Keele, music dir.	1996
*World Premiere				
** Collegiate Premiere				

Roles in preparation: Mimi, La Bohème; Marguerite, Faust; Desdemona, Otello, Margarita Ainadamar

Concert/Oratorio

***Upcoming Performance

Copland's In the Beginning Freund's Six Songs from Passion with Tropes Vaughan Williams' Dona Nobis Pacem Bernstein Chicester Psalms Mozart C Minor Mass IU Contemporary Vocal Ens. Faculty Recital All Souls Unitarian, Indianapolis Samaran Orchestra, Russia Texas Wesleyan University Carmen Tellez, conductor Don Freund, conductor Dorothy Huffman, conductor Jeff Walter, music director Jeff Walter, conductor

Teachers, Coaches, Masterclasses

Voice Teachers: Carol Vaness (present) and Paul Kiesgen Coaches: Gary Arvin, Andrew Altenbach, Harold Heiberg, and Christian Crans Masterclasses: Carol Vaness, Martina Arroyo, and Hagan Hagagard

Scholarships & Awards

Associate Instructor/Full Scholarship 2005-2007, Indiana University Jacobs School of Music American Traditions Competition Quarter-Finalist, Savannah, GA First place winner of SAI soloist competition Dean's Scholar: Academic Scholarship Role Model Scholar, Boys & Girls Clubs of Fort Worth, TX: Full Scholarship

Education

Texas Wesleyan University, Bachelor of Arts in Voice GPA: 3.9 Indiana University, Master of Music Voice GPA: 3.9 Indiana University, Doctor of Music in progress, Voice, Song Literature and Stage Direction of Opera GPA: 3.9